
1894 
No 

This is with reference to the Request for Proposal: |168dated 04August, 2023, issued by Directorate 

of Industries, Government of Utarakhand for " Selection of Event management agency for assisting 
Dircctorate of Industries in organizing Utarakhand Global Investment Summit 2023 in the State of 

Uttarakhand". 

Bidders arc requcsted to note that the RFP document is to be read along with the changes as 

mentioned below: 

S.no 

1. 

Date 21.08.2023 

2 

3. 

4 

Page No./ 
Clause 

Pg 4-5/3 Fact 
Sheet 

Pg 7/4 a 

Pg 7/4 b 

Corrigendum 

Pg 7/4c 

Existing Clause 

Last date and tine for submission of 
proposal 
online at www.uklenders.goOY.in 

31.08.2023 up to 3:00 pm 
Date & time for Opening of'proposal 
31.08.2023 at 3.00pm 

Relevant Experience 
Bidder should have minimum5 years 
of expcrience in the field of 
organizing and managing cvents as 
on last date of bid submission 

Financial Standing 

Capability 

Bidder should have a total turnover 
of ?100 Crore for five financial year 
2018-19, FY 2019-20, FY 2020-21, 
FY 2021-22, FY 2022-23. 

Amended Clause 

Last date and time for submission of 

proposal 
onlinc at www.uktenders.LOY,in 

05.09.2023 up to l0:00 am 

Date & time for Opening of proposal 
05.09.2023 at 10:30 am 

Relevant Experience 
Bidder should have minimum7 
ycars of experience in the ficld of 
organizing and managing events as 
on last date of bid submission 

Financial Standing 
Bidder should have a total 
turnover of ?100 Crore for Seven 

financial yearFY 2016-17, FY 
2017-18, 2018-19, FY 2019-20, 

FY 2020-21, FY 2021-22, FY 
2022-23. 

(Point No-38/Pg-23 to change 
accordingly) 
Capability 

Bidder should have successfully Bidder should have successfully 
completced at least 3 events with completed at least 3 events with 
Central/ State Government or their Central/ State Government or their 
Agencies in last S years (FY 2018-19, Agencies in last 7 years (FY 2016 
FY 2019-20, FY 2020-21, FY 202 1- 17, FY 2017-18,FY 2018-19, FY 

22, FY 2022-23) with minimum event 2019-20, FY 2020-21, FY 2021-22, 
value ofRs.5 crore each. FY 2022-23) with minimum order 

value of Rs.2.5 crore çaçh. 



6. 

8 

9 

10. 

Pg I2/14,2 
Venue 

Development 
Pg 16/14.2 
Venue 

Developrment 
25.1 

Pg 16/14.2 
Venue 

Development 
26.1 
Pg 18/14.2 
Venue 

Development 
Pg 18/14.2 
Venue 

Development 

Pg 18/14.2 
Venue 

Development 

Pg 21-22/15 
Methodology 
of Evaluation 
Quality cum 

Simultaneous interpretation system 
I00 Nos. 

10 Nos 

6 fA x4ft Country Flags including 6 ft x 4 ft Country Flags including 
Partner Country Flags, with flagpole| Partner Country Flags, with 
and platform. fMagpole (1 5ft) and platform. 

10 Nos 

24x 16ft National Flag, with flagpole 24x16ft 
and installation. 

New Clause 

New Clause 

1 Nos. 

Note-The Agency will have to 
backup entire Event on Gensets. For 
this purpose, it will be the sole 
responsibility of the agency to source 
the Power Generators/Diesel Gensets 
as well as run them to furnish 
electricity required for runníng whole 
Event for its entire duration. The 
bidder also needs to ensure 
uninterrupted power supply in entire 
event area by providing 100% power 
backup through Power 

Generators/Diesel Gensets. In case, if 
desired, the Agency may take 
temporary power connection at its 
own cost from Uttarakhand Power 

Corporation during pre-event and 
post- event period (any days 

excluding days of event) for 
preparation and dismantling 
purposes. Changeover panels 
compatible with the 62/ 125/ 250 
500 KVA DG Set. Additionally, 
power distribution for the same will 
also have to be arranged by the 
selected bidder. The rates quoted for 
different items in the BoQ shall be 
inclusive of power distribution and 
backup arrangements. 

I. Years of operation 
Years of experience as on 3 Ist 
March 2023 

Simultaneous 

system with manpower 

05 marks for completion of five 

44.4 Genset 

National Flag, with 
flagpole (64ft) and installation. 

event 

interpretation 

44.5 Ushers 

62 KVA/125 KVA/250 KVA/S00 
KVA as per Requirement of the 

-1Job 

Uniformed 

100 Nos. 

Deleted 

Years of operation -

I Nos 

and well-dressed 

ushers on the days of the event. 
-50 Nos. 

Years of experience as on 3Ist 
March 2023 

05 marks for compleian of Seven 



12. 

13. 

14 

Cost Based 
Selection 

Pg 20/15.8 
Manpower 
Support 

Pg 21/15 
Methodology 
of Evaluation 
Quality cum 
Cost Based 
Selection 
Pg 30/32 

years as on 3Ist March 2023. 

0l mark for each completed years 
of existence above 5 years as on 
3Ist March 2023. (Attach 
Incorporation/Registration 
Certificate) 

2. Financial Standing 
Total Turnover for five financial 
years 2018-19, 2019-20, 2020-21. 
2021-22, 2022-23. 
10 marks for total turnover of Rs. 
100 crores. 01 mark for each 
addition of Rs. 10.00 crores over 
and above Rs. 100.00 Crores. 

(Attach CA certificate) 

3. Capability 
Organizing events for Central/ 
State Governments and their 
agencies in last 5 years (2018-19, 
2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022 

23.) 
Work order value (Rs. 5 crores 
Rs. 10 crores)- 2 marks each 
Work order value (> Rs. 10 
crores- Rs. 15 crores)- 3 marks 
each 

Work order value ( Rs. 15 
crores)-5 marks each 

4. Deploy additional 25 
manpower with event 
management competence 
for smooth execution of 
the event. 

5. Deploy at least 75 
manpower for handling 
onsite registration and 

venue. 

New Clause 

Payment terms 
The payments to be made as per 
following schedule 

20% of the Total Bid amount 
as mobilization advance against 
bank guarantee, 30 days prior to the 
event. 

years as on 3Ist March 2023. 

0l mark for each completed years of 
existence above 7 years as on 31st 
March 2023. (Attach 
Incorporation/Registration 
Certificate) 

Financial Standing -
Total Turnover for Seven financial 
years 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19. 
2019-20, 2020-2 1, 2021- 22, 2022 
23. 
10 marks for total turnover of 
Rs. 100 crores. 01 mark for each 
addition of Rs. 10.00 crores over 
and above Rs. 100.00 Crores. 

(Attach CA certificate) 
Capability -
Organizing events for Central/ State 
Governments and their agencies in 
last 7 years (FY 2016-17, FY 2017 
18, 2018-19, 2019-20, 2020-21, 
2021-22, 2022-23.) 
Work order value (Rs. 2.5 crores 
Rs. 5 crores)- 3 marks each 
Work order value (> Rs. 5 crores 
Rs. 7.5 crores)- 5 marks each 
Work order value (> Rs. 7.5 
crores)- 6 marks each 

Deleted 

vi. Minimum Qualifying Marks 

Payment terms 

70 

The payments to be made as per 
following schedule 
i. 20% of the Total Bid amount 

as mobilization advance against 
bank guarantee, 30 days prior 
to the event. 

manning helpdesks at 



30% of the total bid amount, 

after 10 days of the event 
i. 

Remaining amount shall be 

paid within 4$ days after invoices 

are received by the department after 
the event, subject to submission of 
event completion report and 

verification by the department. 

iii. 

ii. 10% of the total bid amount, 

on approval of detailed event 

execution plan. 
ii. Remaining amount shall be 

paid within 45 days after 
invoices are received by the 
department after the event, 
subject to submission of event 

report and com pletion 
verification by the department. 

(Rajentra Kumar) 
Deputy Director, Industries 

completion. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

